
 

 

 

PEACEFUL & EASY 

Level: Beginner 

Choreography by: David Prestor  

Song: Peaceful Easy Feeling 

Step sheet by: Xavi Barrera 

Walls: 4 

Counts: 32 

 

WARNING: David Prestor has built this choreography for an edited version of the 

original song. This edited version is about one minute shorter than the original and is 

the same that you can hear on the tutorial video by How to Line Dancing. The original 

version of Peaceful Easy Feeling needs a restart.  

 

 

STEP-STOMP x 2, TOE x 3, HOOK 

 

1- Step right to the right 

2- Stomp left beside the right 

3- Step left to the left 

4- Stomp right beside the left 

5- Touch right toe to the right 

6- Touch right toe forward 

7- Touch right toe to the right 

8- Hook right behind the left calf 

 

 

GRAPEVINE, SLOW SCISSOR STEP, STOMP 

 

9- Step right to the right 

10- Cross left behind the right 

11- Step right to the right 

12- Stomp left beside the right 

13- Step left to the left 

14- Step right beside the left 

15- Cross left over the right 

16- Stomp right beside the left 

 

 

KICK, STOMP, KICK X 2, WALK BACK, HOLD 

 

17- Kick right to the right 

18- Stomp right beside the left 

19- Kick left forward 

20- Kick left forward 

21- Step left back 

22- Step right back 

https://youtu.be/4ExX9A2NjI4


23- Step left back 

24- Hold 

 

 

SLOW COASTER STEP, HOLD, ½ TURN PIVOT, ¼ TURN STEP, STOMP 

 

25- Step right back 

26- Step left behind the right 

27- Step right forward 

28- Hold 

29- Touch left forward 

30- Pivot ½ turn to the right, on to the right foot 

31- Step left forward, turning ¼ turn to the right at the same time 

32- Stomp left beside the right 

 

 

Restart 
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